TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-8-6

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD MEMORIALIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MATTHEW REVY AS PART-TIME FIRE INSPECTOR

WHEREAS Douglas Borgstrom, Fire Official for the Township of Mansfield, feels the need to add qualified individuals to his roster of fire inspectors to cover all shifts necessary during the course of a day; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Revy meets the requirements of the Mansfield Township job description for said position to do fire inspections for the Township of Mansfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held on August 17, 2022 that Matthew Revy is hereby appointed as a part-time Fire Inspector, effective August 15 2022 at an hourly rate of \$15.00 per hour, as set by Ordinance, with no benefits and holidays.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: TALLON

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: SISZ, TALLON, GOLENDA, OCELLO, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDS SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on August 17, 2022 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 PM.

LINDS SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk